

DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 285, Princess Street, C. J. House, 2nd Floor, Mumbai - 400 002.
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2015.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	
		31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Net Sales/ Income from Operations	834.53	320.13	462.03	2938.05	2342.47
	Other Operational Income	37.61	42.81	75.21	280.46	313.96.2
	Total Expenditure	905.38	370.99	478.00	3040.74	2462.12
a)	Purchase	600.54	589.12	390.43	3387.66	2630.00
b)	(Increase)/ Decrease in Stock in Trade	390.01	(285.11)	117.90	(389.83)	784.11
c)	Consumption Of Raw Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d)	Staff Cost	5.77	5.53	6.24	22.43	22.67
e)	Other Expenditure	4.06	4.46	4.23	28.48	25.03
f)	Depreciation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.31
2	Profit (Loss) from operation before int. interest	(37.24)	71.95	58.44	168.97	194.26
3	Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Profit (Loss) before Exceptional Items	(37.24)	71.95	58.44	168.97	194.26
5	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	(37.24)	71.95	58.44	168.97	194.26
7	Provision for Taxation	0.00	0.00	0.00	31.45	36.85
8	Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.08
9	Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Net Profit (Loss)	(37.24)	71.95	58.44	138.50	157.49
11	Post-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14
12	Reserves excluding provision reserves (As per Balance Sheet) of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	2321.61	2321.61
13	Basic and diluted EPS	(0.75)	1.46	1.20	2.84	3.23
14	Particulars of Share Holdings					
	Public Share Holdings					
	(a) Number of Shares	27,29,485	29,80,950	29,80,950	27,29,485	29,80,950
	(b) Percentage Of Shareholding	58.03%	61.19%	61.19%	58.03%	61.19%
	(c) Face Value, per share (Rs. 10/-)	10	10	10	10	10
	Promoter and Promoter group Share Holdings					
	1. Pledge / Encumbered					
	(a) Number Of Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(b) Percentage Of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(c) Percentage Of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	2. Non encumbered					
	(a) Number of shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(b) Percentage Of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(c) Percentage Of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes : 1 The figures for the quarter ended 31st, March, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31st March, 2015 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto 31st December, 2014. 2 The above audited result for the year ended 31st March, 2015 have been reviewed by the audit committee at their meeting held on 27th May, 2015 and there after approved by the Board of Director in their meeting held on 27th May, 2015. 3 The Company has invested Rs. 8.18 Crores (net) in NSEI. Management consider the above amount to be receivable. 4 The details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended 31st March, 2015. Beginning - 0, Received - 0, Disposed Off - 0, and Pending - 0.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Ramnaut S. Jhaveri
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai.
 Date : 27th May, 2015.

QPRO INFOTECH LIMITED

Shop No 39/B Ground Floor, Shourie Complex Super Market, Near Borivay Bazar,
 J P Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400058

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 2015

(All amount are in Indian Rupees lakhs Except share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended	Previous 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the	Year to date figures for the year ended	Previous accounting year ended
		31/03/2015	31/12/2014	previous year	31/03/2015	31/03/2014
		Unaudited	Unaudited	31/03/2014	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from Operations / Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Expenditure	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
a.	(Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b.	Consumption of raw materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c.	Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.78	0.00	0.76
d.	Employees cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
e.	Depreciation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
f.	Other expenditure	0.48	0.89	0.50	2.25	0.50
g.	Total	0.48	0.89	1.26	2.25	1.26

(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)

Sub Total - Current Liabilities	29
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	9,751
ASSETS	
1 Non-Current Assets	
(a) Non-Current Investments	2,627
(b) Long Term Loans And Advances	700
Sub Total - Non-Current Assets	3,327
2 Current Assets	
(a) Inventories	633
(b) Cash and Bank Balance	244
(c) Short Term Loans and Advances	5,547
Sub Total - Current Assets	6,424
TOTAL ASSETS	9,751

शासनाकडून दर मासाला प्राप्त झाला होता. मात्र ठेकेदाराने महापालिका अधिकार्यांना हाताशी धरून या कामात मोठ्या प्रमाणात भ्रष्टाचार केल्याचा आरोप स्थानिक नगरसेवक पप्पू नसीर यांनी केला आहे. या कामाचे देखरेख करून स्मशानभूमीचे काम अर्घवट सोडण्याचा ठेकेदारावर कारवाई करावी अशी मागणी त्यांनी पत्तिका आयुक्त बालाजी खतगावकर यांच्याकडे केली आहे. शहरातील चव्हाण कॉलनीलागत पुरातन बौद्ध स्मशानभूमी आहे या स्मशानभूमीच्या सुशोभिकरणासाठी व संरक्षण भिंत बांधण्यासाठी २००९ मध्ये शासनाकडून दलित वस्ती सुधार योजनेअंतर्गत ६२ लाख रुपयांची मंजूरी करण्यात आला होता. ठेकेदारामार्फत या बौद्ध स्मशानभूमीचे

उद्घाटन केले. पाच वर्षांपासून या स्मशानभूमीचे काम रखडल्याने स्मशानभूमीचे 'मरण' यातना सहन करीत आहे. स्मशानभूमीची संरक्षण भिंत कोसळल्याने रात्रीच्या वेळी अनेक गर्दुले या स्मशानभूमीच्या आवारात बसलेले दिसतात. स्मशानभूमीत वाचमन नसल्याने दारुड्यांचा वावर दिसून येतो. ठेकेदाराच्या दुर्लक्षितपणामुळे स्मशानभूमीची दुरावस्था झाली असून बौद्ध बांधवांना अन्य स्मशानभूमीचा आधार घ्यावा लागतो. स्मशानभूमीचे काम अर्घवट सोडून तिच्या दुरवस्थेस कारणीभूत ठरणाऱ्या ठेकेदारावर कारवाई करून या कामी ठेकेदाराला बिलापोटी दिलेले २७ लाख रुपये वसूल करावेत अशी मागणी पप्पू नसीर यांनी केली आहे.

एसटी तिथे वायफाय !

मुंबई/प्रतिनिधी

एसटी महामंडळ काळानुरूप 'वायफाय'द्वारे हायटेक पाऊल उचलत आहे. महामंडळाच्या तब्बल १७ हजार बसमध्ये वायफायची सुविधा देण्यात येणार आहे. इंटरनेटची आवश्यकता नसलेली हॉटस्पॉट पद्धतीची ही सुविधा असेल.

सुरुवातीला केवळ आराम बसमध्ये वायफाय सुविधा देण्याचे नियोजन होते. आता एसटीच्या ताफ्यातील अधिकाधिक बसमध्ये ही सुविधा देण्याचे प्रयत्न सुरु आहेत. एसटीच्या ताफ्यात सध्या १७ हजार ५०० बस आहेत. कमी पत्ल्याच्या बस वगळता महत्त्वाच्या सर्व मार्गांवर ही सुविधा असेल. यासाठी निविदा प्रक्रिया सुरु झाली आहे.

त्यामुळे ग्रामवाच्यत कार्यालयीत ग्रामसंघक उपलब्ध राहत नसल्याने ऐन पावसाळ्याचा तोंडावर कोटनावधीचा अकृषिक ग्रामविकासाला खीळ बसली आहे. तालुक्याच्या सदरची बाब जिल्हाधि

DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 255, Princess Street, C. J. House, 2nd Floor, Mumbai - 400 002.
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2015.
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	
		31.03.2015 Audited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2014 Audited	31.03.2015 Audited	31.03.2014 Audited
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	634.53	320.13	462.03	2935.65	3342.42
	Other Operational Income	37.61	62.81	75.21	280.66	310.86
	Total Expenditure	809.38	310.99	478.80	3848.74	3462.12
	a) Purchase	690.54	589.12	350.42	3387.68	2630.00
	b) (Increase) Decrease in Stock in Trade	289.01	(288.11)	117.95	(389.83)	764.11
	c) Consumption of Raw Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Staff Cost	5.77	5.53	6.24	22.43	22.67
	e) Other Expenditure	4.06	4.45	4.23	28.48	25.03
	f) Depreciation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.31
3	Profit/(Loss) from operation before Int. Interest	(37.24)	71.95	58.44	163.97	194.26
4	Profit/(Loss) Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit/(Loss)	(37.24)	71.95	58.44	163.97	194.26
6	Provision	0.00	0.00	0.00	31.45	35.85
7	Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.82	0.26
8	Deferred Tax	(37.24)	71.95	58.44	132.50	157.49
9	Net Profit/(Loss)	0.00	0.00	0.00	132.50	157.49
10	Paid-up equity sharecapital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14
11	Reserves excluding evaluation reserves (As per Balance Sheet) of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	2321.61	2321.61
12	Basic and diluted EPS	(0.76)	1.48	1.20	2.84	3.23
13	Particulars of Share Holdings					
	Public Share Holdins					
	(a) Number of Shares	27,29,485	29,80,950	29,80,950	27,29,485	29,80,950
	(b) Percentage Of Shareholding	56.83%	61.19%	61.19%	56.83%	61.19%
	(c) Face Value per share (Rs. 10/-)	10	10	10	10	10
14	Promoter and Promoter group Share Holdings					
	1. Pledge (Encumbered)					
	(a) Number Of Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(b) Percentage Of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(c) Percentage Of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	2. Non encumbered					
	(a) Number of shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(b) Percentage Of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(c) Percentage Of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes : 1 The figures for the quarter ended 31st, March, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31st March, 2015 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto 31st December, 2014. 2 The above audited result for the year ended 31st March, 2015 has been reviewed by the audit committee at their meeting held on 27th May, 2015 and there after approved by the Board of Director in their meeting held on 27th May, 2015. 3 The Company has invested Rs. 6.19% Corpus (net) in NSEL. Management consider the above amount safe receivable. 4 The details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended 31st March, 2015. Beginning - 0, Received - 0, Disposed Off - 0, and Pending - 0.

Place : Mumbai,
Date : 27th May, 2015.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd.
Sd/-
Ramaultra S. Jhawar
Managing Director

BLUE CIRCLE SERVICES LIMITED
Regd. Office : Office No. 33, Basement, Mona Shopping Center, J. P. Road,
Near Navrang Cinema, Next to ICICI Bank, Mumbai 400058
CIN : L74140MH1983PLC929378

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES
Rs. in Lacs
For the Half Year Ended

Receiver's Sign

TSING